2
Spectrum Control has engineered a complete line of ceramic
capacitors designed to provide solutions for a wide range
of commercial and military applications. This diverse group
of products offer performance and cost alternatives to help you
satisfy varied voltage, capacitance, packaging and budgetary
requirements.
We are committed to providing an integrated approach to problem

Example:
0.340" = 340
Discoidal Part Numbering System
After determining the capacitor properties required for a
given application, use information from pages 4-7 and the
part numbering system below to place the order. If there
are any questions, do not hesitate to contact Spectrum
Control customer service.
Example: 340055AX145P6B0
The part number shown represents a discoidal with
an outer diameter of 0.340" and inner diameter of 0.055".
The voltage rating for this part is 50 VDC. The ceramic
type will be X7R. The capacitance value is 1,400,000 pF
with a tolerance of +100, -0%. The termination will be
silver and the parts will receive bulk packaging. Since
the last identifier in the part number is “0”, there are
no special requirements.
Inner
Diameter
Example:
0.055" = 055
Voltage
Rating
A: 50 VDC
B: 100 VDC
C: 200 VDC
E: 500 VDC
EIA Cap
Code
Example:
1,400,000 pF
= 145
Termination
6: Silver
Packaging
B: Bulk
Special
Requirements
0: None
D: Class B
G: Custom
Ceramic
Code
N: NP0
X: X7R
Z: Z5U
EIA Cap
Tolerance
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
P: +100 -0%
Z: +80 -20%
8
Tubular FT Capacitors

Voltage Method 301 second hold, 30-50 mA second hold, 30-50 mA second hold, 30-50 mA
I 81 50 173 X7R 471 M
Tubular Part Numbering System
After determining the capacitor properties required for
a given application, use information from pages 9-12
and the part numbering system below to place the order.
If there are any questions, do not hesitate to contact
Spectrum Control customer service.
Example: I8150173X7R471M
The part number shown represents a PI tubular capacitor
with an outer diameter of 0.081" and inner diameter
of 0.050". The voltage rating for this part is 200 VDC.
The ceramic type will be X7R. The capacitance value
is 470 pF with a tolerance of ±20%. The termination
will be silver and the parts will receive bulk packaging.
Outer
Diameter
Example:
0.081" = 81
Voltage
Rating
A: FT, 50 VDC
C: FT, 100 VDC
E: FT, 200 VDC
G: Pi, 50 VDC
H: Pi, 100 VDC
I: Pi, 200 VDC
Inner
Diameter
Example:
0.050" = 50
Length
Example:
0.173" = 173
Ceramic
Code
NP0
X7R
Y5V
EIA Cap Code
Example:
470 pF = 471
EIA Cap
Tolerance
M: ±20%
N: ±30%
P: +100 -0%
Z: +80 -20%
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3310 • Web site: www.specemc.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
13
General Tubular
Capacitor Information
Tubular Electrical Testing
Specialty Tubular Products
We offer many variations of tubular capacitors to fit your
custom application:
• Various OD, ID and length configurations
• Square tubes for surface mount applications
• Lapped feed-thru capacitors
• Custom style capability
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3310 • Web site: www.specemc.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
SMPS Capacitors
High speed Switch Mode Power Supply (SMPS)
capacitors have the following characteristics when
compared to other capacitive elements:
• Lower Equivalent Series Resistance (ESR)
• Lower Equivalent Series Inductance (ESL)
• Lower ripple voltage and less self heating
14
Absolute Maximum Output Capacitance
Assuming no ESL and no ESR
0 5 10 15 20
0
5

SMP5
SMPS Capacitor
Part Numbering System
After determining the capacitor properties required for
a given application, use information from pages 14-17
and the part numbering system below to place the order.
If there are any questions, do not hesitate to contact
Spectrum Control customer service.
Example: SMP3X124KENMB00
The part number shown represents a size 3 SMPS
capacitor. The ceramic type will be BX. The capacitance
value is 120,000 pF with a tolerance of ±10%. The voltage
rating for this part is 500 VDC. The termination will be
“N” style leads and the parts will receive marking/ bulk
packaging. There are no special testing requirements
for this part.
Ceramic
Code
P: BP
Q: BQ
R: BR
X: BX
EIA Cap
Code
Example:
120,000 pF
Termination
J: Leads in
L: Leads out
N: Leads
straight
Packaging
B: Bulk
T: Tape
& Reel
Special
Requirements
00: Standard
XX:Custom
HR:Hi-Rel*
Voltage
Rating
A: 50 VDC
B: 100 VDC
C: 200 VDC
E: 500 VDC
EIA Cap
Tolerance
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Marking
M: Marked
U: Unmarked
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3310 • Web site: www.specemc.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
16
* Hi-Rel is 100% screening to Group A of MIL-PRF-49470 Table VIII, B level
Group A
Group B
Sub Grp I
Group B
Sub Grp II
Group B
Sub Grp III
Optional
13 samples
0 failures
100%
12 samples
1 failure
12 samples
1 failure
12 samples
1 failure
Dielectric Characteristics